GENERAL SERYICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL DATE
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE AGREEMENT No. &
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT \ ?’/ { ?'/ 201 ’%

TGO LEASE NO. GS-098-03041

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 330 NCRTH ERAND BLVD., GLENDALE, CA 81203-1110

THIS AGREEMENT, mada and entered into this date by and between: 330 NORTH BRAND, INC.

whose address is: 100 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 700
: Santa Monica, CA 90401-1110

hersinafter called the Lesscr, and tha UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease,

NOW THEREFOQORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafler mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is
amended, effective upon execution by the Government, as follows:

Supplemental Lease Agrasment (SLA) No. § is issusd to establish beneficial cctupancy. Accordingly, Paragraph “LEASE
TERM" and Section 1, Paragraph 1.03 “RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION" are deleted in their entirety and the following
substituted.

“LEASE TERM

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD tha said premisas with thair appurtenances for the term beginning on July 26, 2013 through July 25,
2023, subject to termination and renews! rights as may be hereinafter set forth, to be used for such purposes as determined by
GSA"

“SECTION 1 THE PREMISES, RENT, AND CTHER TERMS
1.03 RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATICN (AUG 2011)

A The Governmant shall pay the Lessor annual rent, payable in monthly installments in arrears, at the following rates:

" Nan FiFm. 1.
:‘ July 28, 2018 through
Bt 25 “duly 26; 2023, -

CAvivalRent. il Andal Rent’ - ] Annual Rent
Shel! Rent 30 5100,377.20 £127.101.00
Tenant
Impravements rent 1 50 %0 50
Oparating Costs 549.145‘_72 $49,145 72 $49.145.72
Builging Specific Security | $0 50 59
Total Annuai Rant §40 145,72 $149,622.92 $176,246.72

1 The Tenant Improvament Allowance is amorized ai a rate of 8 percent per annum over 83 months, The Tenant improvement Rent wils be
documanted on a subsequent SLA, »

All other terms and condltions of the Iaase shal\ remain in force and effect.
- Baas ha above date

(Title)

100 (2 shine (Bl Sunle 200 Sandn Monice (f

(Address)

Inistration, Public Buildings Service

Contracting Officer, GSA, PES, READ

o0y






